Amend HB 3505 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 7, line 23, between the underlined period and "<u>If</u>", insert "<u>(a)</u>".

(2) On page 8, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

(b) The board may inspect the records of an institutional health care provider in the district to the extent necessary to ensure compliance with the requirements of Subsection (a).

(3) On page 8, line 17, strike "<u>time and place designated in</u> <u>the public notice</u>" and substitute "<u>public hearing</u>".

(4) On page 8, lines 24 and 25, strike "<u>at which to locate</u> <u>the</u>" and substitute "<u>as the depository for the district's</u>".

(5) On page 9, line 3, strike "<u>public funds</u>" and substitute "other funds of the local governments that created the district".

(6) On page 9, line 8, between "<u>chapter</u>" and the underlined semicolon, insert "<u>, including any penalties and interest</u> <u>attributable to delinquent payments</u>".

(7) On page 9, lines 10 through 12, strike "<u>from the</u> <u>district to the state for the purpose of providing the nonfederal</u> <u>share of Medicaid supplemental payment program payments</u>" and substitute "<u>described by Subsection (b)(1)</u>".

(8) On page 10, line 1, between the underlined parenthesis and the underlined semicolon, insert "<u>, or a successor waiver</u> <u>program authorizing similar Medicaid supplemental payment</u> <u>programs</u>".

(9) On page 10, line 9, between "<u>hospitals</u>" and "<u>for</u>", insert "<u>, or that may benefit nonpublic hospitals as determined by</u> the board,".

(10) On page 10, line 16, immediately following the underlined semicolon, add "and".

(11) On page 10, line 24, strike the underlined semicolon and substitute an underlined period.

(12) Strike page 10, line 25, through page 11, line 9.

(13) On page 12, line 24, strike "<u>as permitted under federal</u> law".

(14) On page 15, line 14, between "<u>expenditure</u>" and "<u>of</u>", insert "<u>or other use</u>".

(15) On page 16, between lines 4 and 5, insert the

1

following:

Sec. 300C.0156. INTEREST AND PENALTIES. The district may impose and collect interest and penalties on delinquent mandatory payments assessed under this chapter in any amount that does not exceed the maximum amount authorized for other delinquent payments owed to the local governments that created the district.